STAFF REPORT - EXHIBIT A

Article 5	Development Review Procedures (Adopted in 2017 - REVISED)
Table 5.1.2-1	DELETED: Vacation/Abandonments as they are processed through Utilities.
Table 5.1.2-1	CHANGED: "Tree" to "Vegetation" Removal Permit for consistency.
Table 5.1.2-1	ADDED: Tree Board to list for Tree Fund review of "payment in lieu"
Sec.5.2.2.D	ADDED: text to address the option for electronic submittals due to the new software integration.
Sec.5.2.2.D.2	ADDED: "fee" for clarification.
Sec.5.2.2.E	CHANGED: "working" for "business" for consistency. ADDED: reference to electronic submittals
Sec.5.2.3.A	CHANGED: "can be found" to "is provided".
Sec. 5.2.3.C.1.a.ii	ADDED: "and does not require public hearing" for clarification purposes.
Sec.5.2.4.3	MODIFIED: reworded to clarification, no contextual change.
Sec.5.2.4.C.3.a	ADDED: "or designee" to clarify the intent.
Table 5.2.4-2	CHANGED/ADDED: Table for clarification and added Reasonable Accommodation to match regulations for RA's.
Sec.5.2.4.D.6.b.iii	CHANGED: Re-ordered text for better flow. Did not change content of text.
Sec.5.2.4.D.6.b.iv	ADDED: " A re-hearing of an appeal is not permitted."
Sec.5.3.4	ADDED: A comma in the second line of text.
Sec.5.3.7.B	CHANGED: "this code" to "the LDR" for consistency.
Sec.5.3.8.C	ADDED: Cross reference to the definitions of the LDR
Sec.5.3.8.F.3	ADDED: Language regarding fire separation for setback reductions.
Sec.5.3.9.D	ADDED: Language to clarify duration, type and process and formatting.
Sec.5.3.9.E	ADDED: Inspection language to SPU/EP/SP